1-3			Patent and Trader	
1.	To the Honorable Comm	315	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies):	
	Shawmut Bank Connecticut N.A.		Name: Fleet National Bank of Connecticut	
	777 Main Street			
	Hartford, CT 06115		Internal Address:	
	Individual(s) Association		Street Address: 777 Main Street	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06115	
	Corporation			
	x Other: National Banking Association		Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association	
	attached? Yes x No		General Partnership	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
	That of conveyance.		Corporation	
	Assignment Merger		x Other: National Banking Association If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	Security Agreement x Change of Name		representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	Other:		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment	
	Execution Date: 12/1/95		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes	
4		1		
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration Nos. see attached	
			180-010	
			1897310	
	Additional numb	ers att	ached? xYes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6	Total number of applications and	
	document should be mailed:		registrations involved: [2]	
	N I D D I ' I'			
	Name: Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.			
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00	
			X Enclosed	
			A Eliciosed	
	Street Address: 28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8.	Deposit account number:	
	FAN MAYET	In the Tr	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts on Account on Account on Accounts on Account on Accounts on Account on Accounts on Accounts on Accounts on Accounts on Account on Accounts on Account on Account on Accounts on Account on Account on Accounts on Accounts on Account on Accounts on Accounts on Accounts on Account	
	DO NOT ()SE 1	HS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
	document.	D		
	Juan 6	W D	5/14/0	
	Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.	Si	gnature Date	
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de	tach t	nis portion	
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	iacii li	по рогион	
00 D	NGLYEN 00000233 1897210 Commissioner of I			
	N Box A	CSSION	ments	
	Washing ic burden reporting for this sazy 1000 where sheet is estimated to average		(1, 2022)	

309159v1

Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Shawmut Bank Connecticut, N.A. change of name to Fleet National Bank of Connecticut

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
ACCOUNT	1897210
STATUS	
BILL-LINE	1900858

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0284



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATE

- I, John D. Hawke, Jr., Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that:
- 1. The Comptroller of the Currency, pursuant to Revised Statutes 324, et seq., as amended, 12 U.S.C. 1, et seq., as amended, has possession, custody and control of all records pertaining to the chartering, regulation and supervision of all National Banking Associations.
- 2. Effective December 1, 1995, the title of Shawmut Bank Connecticut, National Association, Hartford, Connecticut, Charter No. 1338, was changed to "Fleet National Bank of Connecticut."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal of office to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of

Washington and District of Columbia,

this 25th day of May, 2000.

Comptroller of the Currency



RECORDED: 08/18/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0285